8-6-2009 To the Director of the U.S.	S ONLY cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below
To the Director of the U.S.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? □ Yes
. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s): HN Sunlight GmbH	☐ No Name: Heraeus Holding GmbH Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☑ Other:	Street Address: Heraeusstrasse 12-14 City: D-63450 Hanau Country: Germany Zip:
Execution Date(s)	□ Association Citizenship □ General Partnership Citizenship □ Limited Commercial Partnership Citizenship □ Corporation Citizenship □ Other <u>limited liability company</u> Citizenship <u>Germany</u>
B. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76693923 Additional sl	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) AUG − 6
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if A	oplication or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Name: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Internal Address:: Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller & Pieroni, P.C. Street Address: 425 Fifth Avenue - 5 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge any additional fees to deposit account ☐ Previously submitted (see original cover sheet) (check No, dated)
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10016-223 Phone Number: 212-697-3750 Fax Number: 212-949-1690 Email Address: ndkramer@mindspring.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 50-2216 Authorized 6467/1899e MJAMN at 19999 1995 17969 1993 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 199
9. Signature: Nathaniel Kramer Name of Person Signing	August 3, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

Heraeus 1167

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HN Sunlight GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a principal place of business at Heraeusstrasse 12-14, D-63450 Hanau, Germany, is the owner of the following trademark, and the United States application for registration thereof:

Application Serial No. Filing Date <u>Mark</u> HERALITE 76/693,923 October 28, 2008

WHEREAS, Heraeus Holding GmbH, a German limited liability company, having offices at Heraeusstrasse 12-14, D-63450 Hanau, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the United States application for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HN Sunlight GmbH does hereby assign to the said Heraeus Holding GmbH all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the United States application for registration thereof.

Dated: 31. Juli 2009 - Managing Director

08/03/2009 MON 05:40TRADEMARK779] 2002

RECORDED: 08/06/2009 REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0188